RESOLUTION NO. 3083

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE ADOPTING THE ARTS, CULTURE, AND HERITAGE COMMISSION (ACHC) FY 2023/24 FIVE-YEAR ACTION PLAN AND ANNUAL ONE-YEAR IMPLEMENTATION PLAN.

WHEREAS, on November 16, 2020, the Wilsonville City Council ("Council") approved Resolution No. 2857 which adopted the Arts, Culture, and Heritage Strategy (the "Strategy"); and

WHEREAS, the Strategy includes the recommendation that the "City forms an Arts and Culture Commission and provides support staffing resource," and set forth a blueprint for implementing arts, culture and heritage in Wilsonville; and

WHEREAS, on December 20, 2021, the Council approved Resolution No. 2941 to create the Arts, Culture, and Heritage Commission that, among other duties, is to oversee the implementation of the Strategy and develop annually for Council approval long-term Five-Year Action Plan and annual One-Year Implementation Plan for prioritizing and fulfilling recommendations of the Strategy; and

WHEREAS, The ACHC voted unanimously on September 20, 2023, to recommend to the City Council adopted of the first annual ACHC FY 2023/24 Five-Year Action Plan and Annual One-Year Implementation Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The City Council adopts the Arts, Culture, and Heritage Commission FY 2023/24 Five-Year Action Plan and Annual One-Year Implementation Plan, attached hereto as Exhibit 1.
 - 2. This resolution becomes effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED by the Wilsonville City Council at a regular meeting thereof this 6th day of November, 2023, and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this date.

JULIE FITZGERALD, MAYOR

ATTEST:
Kimberly Veliz, City Recorder
SUMMARY OF VOTES: Mayor Fitzgerald
Council President Akervall
Councilor Linville
Councilor Berry
Councilor Dunwell
EXHIBIT:

1. Arts, Culture, and Heritage Commission FY 2023/24 Five-Year Action Plan and Annual One-Year Implementation Plan, September 20, 2023 with attachment